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NTATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
FOR TG NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUHT
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON
bacdictment Na.(s) 2025G51001378 <30
Warrant NoJs): 2024A 10102008899

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

YERDICT FORM
VS,

)
)
]
}
)
)
)
)
)
)
THOMAS CARSON BLAKENEY., )
)
)

. Defendant,

INTHE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

L. We, the jury in the above-captioned case, on the charge ol FATLURE TO STOP FOR
BLUE LIGHT, unanimously find {homas Carson Blakeney (foreperson shall check

onel
Nuot Guailly,

J4 Guilty,

b

We, the jury in the above-captioned case, on the charpe of UNLAWFUL CARRYING

OF A HANDGUN, unanimously lind Thomas Carson Blakeney (foreperson shall check

R
VI N

Nal Guilty,

Guilty,

FIREARM OR AMMUNITION BY A PERSON PROHIBITED BY LAW,
unanimoushy Tind Thomas Coarson Blakeney (foreperson shatl cheek ane);

Not Ciudlty,

Gy,

Feertify that this is the unanimous decision ol the jury.

Vo §
U .
Forepersom

June 10, 2025
Charleston, South Caroling

When vou have completed your deliberations, please nofify the bailiff.
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SEATE OF SOUTITCAROLIKA

INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

At a Court of General Sessions, convened Maoch 20025, the Grrangd Jurors of Charlestan
Counly present upon theiv oath;

Failure To Stop For A Blue Lipght

That in Chardeston County, South Carolin on or gbout Febroary ), 2024, the Delendant.,
Thomas Cacson Blakeney . while dviving o motor vehicle on aroad, steeet. or highway of
the State did, in the absenee ol mitigabmg cireamstanees, knowingly dail b stop atter being

signaled o do o by o bnw enforcement vebiclo by means of Nashing hehi undfor o siron,

Carolima Code of Laws (1970) as amendad.

Apainst the peace and dignity of the Stare. and contrary to the statnte in such cose made and
provided.

ANDREW E. UESHULT
ASSIS TANT SOLICITOR
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON ()(‘A# 2024003794
SGT. L GARRISON

Personally appeared belfore me, s magistrate of this County, one JoE e
Wha, first being duly sworn, deposes and says that

THOMAS CARSON BLAKENEY

Did within this County and State on the 10" day of Febraary 2024, violaie the criminal laws of the State of
South Carolina In the following purticulars:

FAILURE TOSTOP FOR BLUE LIGHTS AND SIREN 2™ AND SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE
VIOLATION OF SECTION 56-05-0750

The affiant states there is probable canse to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s)
set forth, and that such probable eause is based on the following Iets:

That on February 10, 2024, at approximately 0£48 hours, while at Rivers Avenue and NAD
Ruad, THOMAS CARSON BLAKENEY, did commit the offense of FAILURE TO 5TOP FOR BLUE
LIGHTS AND SIREN 2% AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE. In violation of Section 56-05-0750 of the
South Caroling Code of Laws of 1976, as amended, in that 1he defendant did willfully and anlawfully and
feloniously il W stop for kaw enforcement when signaled with Blue Lights and Siren while having
previously been convicted of the same offense,

Facts to establish the aloresaid are that on February 10, 2024, at approximately 0148, St 1
Garrison conducted a traflic stop on a tan GMC Uovoy (SC Tag 7833000 that the Defendant was
observed driving. Sat. J. Garrison s familiar with the Delendant and knows that his license is suspended.
The Defendant failed 10 vield 1o blue lights and sirens and a vehicle pursusit ensued.  The Detendant
collided with ancther vehicle in the roadway ol Qlranto Road and Rivers Avenue where he continued to
ignore Otficer’s attempted to conduct a ratfic stop and continued to flee, The Defendant’s vehicle was
immobilized nsing tire deflation devices on 1-26 Fast Bound.  The pursuit eventually came 0 an end at
Rivers Avenue and Helm Avenue where the Defendant was taken into custody. The Defendant has a total
and three prior [ailure to stop for blue light and sirens convictions. Two dated on 07/12/2023 and one on
FIZ18/2019. Spt. J. Garrison and PFC. C. Schuessler are wilnesses (o prove the same. Al this dome
against the law, peace and dignity of the State of South Carolina,

4

sSworn (o and Subscribed before me 4y f‘:;;?”__
This day of e (AFFIANT)

2"24
QXOZQ Address: 2500 City Hall Lo,

N. Charteston, SC 29418
Signawre u?.iud;,e K Phone: 5534-5700
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